
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2023-_______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT NO. C22-0115, TO SOUTH STATE, INC, 

BRIDGETON, NJ.  

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on July 12, 2022, adopted 

Resolution No. 2022-283, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SOUTH 

STATE INC., BRIDGETON, FOR THE RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE PHASE SIX 

(RT 55 TO MILL ROAD) IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,988,233.85; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

WHEREAS, the management personnel of Engineering has requested that an amendment 

be made to contract awarded to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, for the Resurfacing of Landis 

Avenue Phase Six (Rt 55 to Mill Road), as authorized by Resolution No. 2022-283, said 

amendment is made necessary to provide for an extension of the contract completion time 

through June 30, 2023, due to inclement weather conditions and additional construction time; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.9, and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that said change order may be allowed under these regulations; now, 

therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C22-0115, awarded to South State Inc., to extend 

the contract completion time to June 30, 2023, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

       City Clerk 

195



sL CITY c'FVINELAND
r+rGrE ,7rs aaria'- GRotlirc siE^so{

May2,2023

TO THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1

ContractNo. C22-0115
Resurfacing of Landis Avenue Phase 6 (Rt 55 to Mill Road)

South State ^ Brideeton. NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C22-01 15,

awarded to South State Inc. for the Resurfacing of Landis Avenue Phase 6 @t 55 to Mill
Road).

The change order requested provides for an extension ofthe contract completion time through

June 30, 2023. The extension is due to inclement weather conditions and additional construction

time.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may

be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

v

Dickenson
Business

RD/rl
Encl.

EI
Seacid aarang€,nefias lo, persons wllh tllsablrlties ,r,ay be made tl requasleat ln aatvenca by cooacdng tho Eu9,nass Act rrlnlsarrtot's dllce dt
c5&7U4nO.



f \,E,I

IELAND
LANDIS AVENUE PHASE 6

TO: BUSNESS ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT. ADMIN / ENGINEERING

This is a request for change order #l to Contract #
Por;tt**>rr,

Project Name LANDIS AVENUE PHASE 6

PROJECT NAME

FROM:
RICKIE CAUDILL

Name/Address of
Q6 14s{s1; SOUTH STATE tNC

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason

and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity ofthis change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

TIME CHANGE ORDER FOR INCLEMENT WEATHER AND ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION TIME

SEE ATTACHED'CHANGE ORDER 1 JUSTIFICATION"

s 1,998,233.85

APPROVED BY David J. Maillet, PE

Print/qpe S ignature

NOTE:
CIIANGE ORDERS CAI\INOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

s

S

S
1,998,233.85

Please provide the account number that

TOBEP
Account #

CC: Purchasing Division

e order will be charged to:

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:
APR 25 2t23

CITY OF
6

Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:



Fom DCl86 6/03

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TIME IMPACT EVALUATION (TIE)

PROJECT: Resurfacing ofLandis Avenue, Phase 6 TIE# 1

PRf,PARED BY: Edward D'Armiento, CME Associates DATE: 0410512023

DESCRIPTION:
The reason for the extension of time is due to inclement weather conditions. Consistent cold weather and

rainy conditions have prevented the contractor fiom consistently and efticiently working.

ACTTVTTMS AFFECTED:
Punchlist work

TYPE OFIMPACT:
Extension of contract time due to weather conditions.

INCREASED DURATION: 208 days AMOUNT: N/A

DELAYED DATE/SUSPENSION OF WORI(: N/A

FRAGNET:
The inclement weather conditions have prevented the contractor from consistently working. Since the
start ofJanuary, the contractor has repeatedly had to shut down construction operations due to weather

condition, inhibiting their ability to sufficiently perform the required work. An extension of208 days is
requested to account for these delays.

EVALUATION/RESPONSIBILITY:
The City of Vineland and the contractor agreed that no work would be performed during the inclement
weather conditions.



fo,rn DC-173 A (LA) 8/2014

Constructron order

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DIVISION OF LOCAT AID & ECONOMIC DEVETOPMENT

FEOERAT AID CHANGE ORDER

RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE, PHASE 6

Sheet 1 of

Order No.

lnterim

Final

Date

2.

4h412023

sTBGP-0056(307) CON Doc. No. NJOOT Job No. 6OL4449

SOUTH STATE INC

You are hereby directed to implement the following changes in accordance with the provisions of the specilications for this contract.

Nature and reason of order:
CONTRACT TIME EXTENSION. INCTEMENT WEATHER AND ADDITIONAI. TIME REQUIRED FOR UTITITY CONFTICTS AND ADDITIONAI.

I rxtension E Reduction of time recommended this order +208 CATENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT AMOUNT ROAD BR IDG E TOTAL

Amount of original contract s 1,988,233.85 s s

Adjusted amount based on order Nos. l, . 

-

s 1,988,233.85 5 s

oRDER NO. 1 tr Road

Road

N/A

tr Bridse tr
Bridge

s5
Other

Total

5

Quantity lncreases

Quantity Decreases

Total

SN/A5
s __ ./o_ s

5N/AS

s

s

s

Recommended

CONTRACT TIME

Original Completion Date

Adjustment This Order (+ or -) +208 days

Previous Adjustments (+ or -)

Adjusted Completion Date JUNE 30, 2023

County / Municipal / Sponso/s Engineer Date

Si;rputdp
Approved:

.,c L5Y\rL.f

Approved:

Date Manager, District 

- 

Local Aid

Name:

E Unprotested

E Protested by letter dated 

- 

attached

Date

Accepted:

Contracto/s Authorized Signature

Name

Title

Date

1

Proiect

Federal Project No.

Contractor

WORK. 5EE TIE #1.

New work December 2,

2022

4-at-=D-------..

Presiding Officer

Name: _ Title:



Form oC-173 A (tA) 72014

Connruction Order

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRAI{SPORTATION

DIVISION OF TOCAT AID & ECONOMIC DEVEI.OPMENT

FEDERAT AID CHANGE ORDER

sheet 2 of

Order No.

lnterim

Final

Date

tr

Proiect

Federal Project No.

Contractor

Doc. No NJDOT Job No.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

[+ lncrease "or"
- Decrease "ol,,

New workl

UNIT
UNIT

PRICE
AMOUNT

Amount of Original Contract S

Adiusted Amount Based on Chan8e Order No. , . _ S

Total Change (+ or -) S

% Change in Contract [(+) lncrease or (-) Decreasel


